## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(6)-1/2018(Part), Dated Shimla-171002, the

744 April, 2018.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, in **supersession** of Urban Development Department's office order No. UD-B(6)-1/2018-L dated 3<sup>rd</sup> April, 2018, is pleased to order that Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Nalagarh, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh, shall hold additional charge of the post of Executive Officer, Municipal Council, Baddi, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

By Order

R.D. Dhiman
Pr. Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the Copy forwarded to:-

/7th April, 2018.

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary-cum-Pr. Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 002.
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary (Urban Development) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, Solan, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. The Chief Execution Officer, BBNDA at Baddi, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh.
- 5. The Director, Urban Development, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 6. The Additional CEO, BBNDA at Baddi, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. The Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Nalagarh, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh.
- **8.** The Joint Secreary (Urban Development) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 9. The Controller (Finance & Accounts) DOP, HP Sectt., Shimla-171002.
- 10. Personal files/guard file/spare copies.

Eming)

( Amarjeet Singh )
Special Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh

\*\*\*\*